REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)
PROFORMA

ame of District THRISSUR
2 |Name of Hospital GH THRISSUR
IName of Equipment with Make, Model and |Dialysis Machine
Serial Number Make: B Braun
3 Model: Dialog plus
; SN: 104724
: 0810471 #121818
4 |Equipment ID/ Barcode
Ticket master installation date is 07-08-2013
5 Pets oL purchase) Ye.ar a9 As per stock book installation date is
manufacture/Installation Date 01.08.2013
: N
6 |Warranty details (Yes/No) 0 warranty
. *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of |No AMC/CAMC

Purchase

8 Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof | Toll free-08-07-2024
complaint through email/ Toll free)

Checked the machine and Found switch mode
power supply, pressure sensor, gear pump
FPA, membrane, motor for gear pump, pump
body, motor for piston pump, Heater 240v,
digital board, gear pump EP, gear pump FPE,
mother board, compact flash card and analog
board, pressure monitoring module and retainer
tube for suction are defective. Need to replace
these spares for further checking.

9 |Action taken

10 Present status of -the equipment (Fully
damaged / partially damaged) Fully damaged
11 |Recommendations for repair
(required service details)

No recommendations

Switch mode power supply —189332/-

Pressure sensor -28332/-
Cost of spares Gear pump FPE -50413/-
12 (specify parts and cost) Balance chamber membrane- 9323/-

otor for gear pump -118089/-
p body - 120573/-
otor for piston pump —52521/-
eater 24v -36573/-
igital board version6 - 82308/-
ear pump EP - 64988/-
ear pump FPE -48007/-
other board LX400 -115895/-
ompact flash card - 12986/-
alog board_ —-60230/-
ressure monitoring module — 50463/-
etainer tubes for suction rods — 1405/-

otal - 1041438/-




13

Asset Value

506667/-

14

* Percentage value of the cost of spares with
respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value

205.51%

15

Abstract of Service Report provided by the
OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX
(Attached or Not)

Service report and OEM quotation attached

16

Reasons for recommending the equipment
as BER

Checked the machine and Found switch
mode power supply, pressure sensor, gear
pump FPA, membrane, motor for gear pump,
pump body, motor for piston pump, Heater
240v , digital board, gear pump EP, gear
pump FPE, mother board, compact flash card
d analog board, pressure monitoring
odule and retainer tube for suction are
efective. In ticket master installation date is
7-08-2013, As per stock book Equipment
installed on 01-08-2013 (stock book attached
or reference) aged up to10 years 6 months.
ervice quotation attached. service charge is
05.51% of asset value. So as per tender
lause 5.3.14.1 the equipment recommending
or condemnation

17

Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority

IBIJO TJOY t%’

*Not mandatory

* Attach Photograph

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Lpac. 0s] 9}'0&7%‘&!04/43&/,__

Date:

S ureofDENT (Dy.D° )
Seperigtendent/Medical Officen (i/c)
THRISSUR - PIN: 660 001
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HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 24523

AERB Approved Service Aq
Service Report pp S84 1 B, Potta Junction, Poonithura, KochI - 682 038, Kerala

98472 99500 Website : www.cyrix.com | E-mail : bemp Gcorix.n

Call Registration Date : ....0%.-01
CR 2 B v B -1 W
Health Facility ... S20.........cccooooovrrn CallerID: ............. 121844 !
Address | BT T el Date of Visit : “‘L'm).eea
Asset No.: . .0310M% ).
"""""""""""""""""""""" EQPT Name : &Whmndm
Ph @ s | Manufacture ﬁﬂﬂﬂmf‘ Model : dm.l.oapltg
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Completed [:] Date :22...21:3%k. Time : ....2..00@e0. Spare Required
Spare Replaced[ ]  Requested =
= : Description Qty. Part Number PR Number
1.
2.
3
Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time
BI.\O oq'olim [ RL-X- F“"‘ ‘Z'Ao:.m
Customer Remark Completed [ | Pending
/_ | N
S / Customer Name :
Service Enolnw&"’ : Bye k’h y _Signature : _ 2
. ¥, : : Dm: JEERMST . ‘ nH"'\
Signature : o1-d0dn b . ConfactNumber:  GENERALHOSE] ALQ)
ot : T, ‘Deslgnation; THRISSUR - yf: 466 001
Contact Number:  $33-131 oo\0: Hospital Seal : —r\
\
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BIBRAUN

S
HARING ExpegrisE

service report

T

T s

Service ETS RequestNo. 4 (g 9 2 j

Date of Visit: 2.0~ \ - 2021

 —
Break Down = |

In
e Ntalatioh £ pms / TSC
Customer Name - R T Service Request Category:
. ene ~od__ nedeited —— Installation
I T R o g o 1y: W
__CU_H'QM Address: W User Training ch&d‘"" signed: E:] Y Ej N
Contact Num: installation checklist signed:
— B ST T Warranty End Date: ey
Division = = m PMS
Service = pe [::I s fY M KIT facement :f:i'cu
Place Onsite @_Wﬂhmp e office ] If Yes P rep : v —IN
| Mode : IR User Training:
Serial Number: | M’—————“—/f'n A User Training checklist signed: =3y =N
Software 2 H Breakdown call
LI version: Q. ! p) Working hours: Software: . e e
Observations : Electrical Hardware : g L
|ROTDS: __ (0-10pPM Acceptable limits) o=2x N CINA Mechanical Hardware: Coy N
Neutral to Ea z Trend backup: (¥ [N [CINA Service Type
SRR b 50% Citric Disinfection after each
sin on r eac .
:::up;;m,m_ ] ) AR CR ey Ty LN CINA Warranty / Extended warranty: =2
! =Y EEINTL I NA CAMC : 3
Bicarb . 50% Citric Disinfection after end of : —
e C3y C3ION CINA day: Oy CON CONA AMC; =
Oncall & Chargable : =

Reported Problem: g i
om: _______ onaAlinne  ngy Swideni pgg O

1

Observed P

Service Resolution: _ 2} OCWL @A, dV2. __MaLnINE-
&m0 =)  PYSISuX. SQREE .~ D). HeatesT. Ediwent=\) Qeﬁ-‘f Pum P FP-)

Moo, 4oy Goy GammP- 3y, Rensy. pum@ EpE ). AGRY fusal FeA —|
.\g!@pcm#;mmm..mmbmn:_l,-.:?)j%?m&hmm-—l; nm%m l
weil. e (iNeen <)) PemQ by =),  meraY. _fox OiS4en Amp o

Mo pne’]. Beayol =) ¢ 6 covol =\, PB)Ry.. paaet -
T TR T T = T = LS. YT e e LI BN 1Y 30
3 o be replaced : v N | To be quoted =
T e Y e [
ER —Asticle number Articla Name Quantity
- ~o4 .
ﬂw mga,_ﬁ_eﬂ(’u CE
£PE, 208, M' i
PiS 4o PO
Date Start time (irs - Min) End lime (tirs Win) Labour Hours Spent:
= pent: (rrr  in
This is to certify that above mentioned spareparts of BIlBraun machine are consumed / to be consumed on our 'r_ working of machine
Status of Service : -
b uqu-cc Completed: [y [N UMUMFEE {h\ Followup Dats :
L,_‘uo "_Io:,‘m mo-luam (/'L‘{"\‘ﬂm; e ‘
- &0 B s AR et
(4 b ila w0S
Customer remar  Fesdboct: o
Al
Engineer name & Signature: \.
Engineer Contact No.: QSwiesty W

B.Braun Medical Indi
et }2 _ ndia Pvt Ltd.
Boomerang, Chandivali, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072. Technical Service to log on to your

szmquEmﬂ:mmm

e S T i




To,

"B/BRAUN

Cyrix Healthcare
C/O Thrissur

Sub: - Quotation for Spare Parts

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.
A-601 | Boomerang | Chandivali
Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072

CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514
Tel. : (91-22) 6668 2222

Fax : (91-22) 6668 2121

www.bbroun.co.in

Our Ref.BB/BA-W-242/24 Date: 01.08.2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Greetings from BBraun Medical India'Pvt. Ltd.

Kindly find our most competitive rate for Spare part fo

r Hemodialysis machine.

Art. No. Description Qty Unit price Total Price
‘| ( Excl. Tax) ( Excl. Tax)
3461076 Switch mode power supplyMc2 1 189,332 189,332
3456124A Pressure Sensor 2 14,166 28,332
34562331 Gear pump Fpe 1 50,413 50,413
3451615A Membrane for balance chamber 1 9,323 9,323
34560718 MOTOR FOR GEAR PUMP 3 39,363 118,089
34560602 PUMP BODY 3 40,191 120,573
3456055B MOTOR FOR PISTON PUMP 3 17,507 52,521
34560208 HEATER 240V / 2XS00W 1 36,573 36,573
34562303 Digital board, version 6 1 82,308 82,308
34562332 Gear pump Ep 1 64,988 64,988
34562330 Gear pump Fpa 1 48,007 48,007
34560610 MOTHERBOARD LX 800 1 115,895 115,895
3456088A Compact Flash Card, 1 GB 1 12,986 12,986
34560734 ANALOG BOARD 1 60,230 60,230
34561641 PRESSURE MONITORING MODULE PA/PV 1 50,463 50,463
3456077A | RETAINER TUBES FOR SUCTION RODS (GREEN) 1 1,405 1,405
Total: 1,041,438
GST: 18% 187,459
Total Amount: 1,228,897

mz!_&!ﬁ

Dream
Companies
to work fFor



3 BRAUN

Terms & Conditions:

1. Taxes

2. Payment
Pvt. Ltd.

3. Delivery

4. Quotation : Validity 30 days

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For B|Braun Medical (India) Pvt Ltd.

SUSMEETA PANDEY
Senior Executive - Technical Service

E Mail ~ susmeeta.mazumdar @bbraun.com
Phone No: 022 66682205

m!ﬂ.l
Dream

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.
A-601 | Boomerang | Chandivali
Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072

CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514
Tel. : (91-22) 6668 2222

Fax :(91-22) 6668 2121
www.bbroun.ca.in

: As per GST Rate w.r.t. HSN code of spare part.
: 100% Advance Cheque/DD in Favour of M/s B.Braun Medical ()

: Within 2-3 weeks from PO.

M f2rts

BABU MURUGESAN
Manager -Technical Services

E Mail ~ babu.murugesan@bbraun.com
Mob No: 9884450417

Companies
o work lror
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Purchase Order
8 messages
AnjithaTL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Babu Mury
Ce: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <
Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.

<zm1_kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2 kibemp@cyrix.
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagm@cyrix.in>, Iz

gesan <

Dear Sir,

Please find the attac|

delivery (Docket deta

EDD as per payment term:15/07/24
For Queries and Clarifications

Technical:
Accounts:
Logistics:

paymentcyrix@gmail.com
logistics@cyrix.in

oo wnN =

Delivery address: Cyrix Healthcare PVT LTD
Methanam Road
Door No: 312/a Eloor North,
Kerala - 683501- India
Nikesh v
Mob: 9072522014

@ Cyrix Accounts
Payment Term: 100% adv

Thanks & Regards

AnjithaTL

Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 9947719111
purchasecyrix2(@gmail.com

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

M Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

-KL 24 25 101194 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -GH THRISSUR-0810471

in>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbem
rath K K <purchasecyrix5@gm

Tue, 16 Jul, 2024 at 9:34 am

babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>
pm.bem,

pkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima
comz, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze
p@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
ail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

hed Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confirmation mail with details of material
ils) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For reference) with Seal and Signature.

dm1 .klbemg@cyrix.in/dmZ.kibemg@gyMg

PO Clarification: mpurchase@cyrix.in/purchasemg[@_gygiﬁn

Wed, 24 Jul, 2024 at 518 pm




1o Anjitha 11 “PUrchasecyrix2@gmail coms, Anoop <anoop karthikeyan@bbraun. coms

Ce: Cymx Purchase My “purchasemgr@eyrix in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm bempkd@cyrix in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima
Gervice Coardinator <bempserviceki2@gmail coms, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail coms, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze

*rm kibemp@cyrix ins, HM AB\Ith-KLBEMP <dm?2 kibempcyrix in», Blesson Jose <zm2 kihemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistica@eyrix in», Kerala GRN <kernlagrn@cyrix ins, Izrath K K <purchasecyrixb@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Anjitha,
Please share payment transfer details

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

B Braun india is recognized as one of the Best Workplaces to Work in India

Best -
Workplaces= | T AVTAR' Dream
g Companies
—— 100 BEST COMPANIES
Bioce FOR WOMEN to work for
::.4 “ 2021 0Orn &owion
From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix?@gmail.coms»
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 9:34 AM
To: Anoop <anoop karthikeyan@bbraun.coms; Babu Murugesan <babu murugesan@ibbraun coms

Ce: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyriz in; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm bempkicyrix in>; Assistant Manager Purchase <am
Fathima Service Coordinator <bempeervicek|2 gmail. com>; Anagha <bempserviceki
Yunuze <zl kibermpacyriin>; DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm 2 kibempiucyriz.in>; Blesson Jose <zrm? “ioemp@eynzin>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP
<l kibempiocynix inz; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <kerzlagrnwcyriz.ins; lzrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.co

<l naill cc

Jr O0m>
Subject: Purchase Order KL 24 25 101194 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -GH THRISSUR-0810471

purchase@cyrix.in>;
3@ymail.com>; Cyrix Payments <paymenicyr «@amzil coms: Afsal

cor

S s

CAUTION: This emal originated from outside the organization. Do ot ciclnks or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the

content is safe.

e

Aed 1o fadde =

Babu Murugesan

Manager - Technical Services
+919884450417

i rmurugesangbbraun. comn

E. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514) i
WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building , RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, Chennai, 600006 Tamil Nadu, IN, India
Chennai, 600006

Andia

g //www bbraun co.n

W LINKEDIr ompany/boraun-group

As a rue partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to Improve health care.

B. Braun — Sharing Expertise

T ined in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside information, and is intended only for
;heeljzfeoaf theo:d‘;?:lt;::e, It is the property of the company of the sender of this e-mail. Unauthorized use, disclosure, or copying of this communication or any




ication i i immediately by retumn e-mail and
part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us im ly by

destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including all attachments.

M AT AR R R e S Wed, 24 Jul, 2024 at 5:24 pr
Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>

To: Babu babu esan raun.com> . i . er KLBEMP
Cc: A:ji‘lhr'lll'rl‘fg:z:(r;h:saecyﬁr:‘zjggmail.g)bmba Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <prd1358"l‘(?2|'@C:::io;r:::r':: oj:nc; ;»:'aanag
<pm.bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <b_empsefl\gce ?g mast kl!:'bemp i
<bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson ocsh . S@QmIaWil comlx > Bijo T Joy
Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrm@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix L s

<bijocyrix@gmail.com>
Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs. 27840/- as advance against PO101194 after deducting TDS Rs480/-
B. Braun Medical|0062620000 27,840.00(AXISP00520948102 [PAID 24-JUL-24

(India) Pvt. Ltd
Mumbai

Thanks & Regards,

Tincy T Jose

Accounts Department.

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Office : 30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682 038
Webhsite:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Mob : 7593847123

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Thu, 25 Jul, 2024 at 10:06 am
To: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima
Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempserviceki3@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1 -klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP

<dm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 -klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagrm@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrixs@gmail.coms, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Dear sir,

Please find the machine serial No: 104724

Quoted 1ext hudden)

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.coms Thu, 1 Aug, 2024 at 4:11 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.coms, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> .

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima
Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze

<zm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 -klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Anjitha,

Please find Service report, Spares estimate & Invoice copy in the attached files.

Kindly issue PO for the required spare parts.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmanl coms
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 9:34 AM
To: Anoop <anoop karthikeyan@biraun corns; Babu Murugesan <batu murugesan@bbraun coms
Ce: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgiaicyrix ins; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm hem : i

- A : g oM bempkl@cyrix in>; Assistant c .
Fathima Serv"f:e Coordinator <termp servicekl2@gmail coms; Anagha <bernp: ervicekl3@gmail. coms; Cyrix paym:::sgf;:h:;c;aﬁ\e ‘El;?pmx..hase@cynx >
Yunuze <zm 1 kibernp@cyrix.in>; DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm? klbemp@cyrix in>; Blesson Jose <zim? Kibermp@cyrix.in>: DM Yéaran;ﬁrég‘ﬁ;arl coms; Afsal

- . ’



- it -has i Sagmail.c 4 TJ
<dm 1 kibemp@cyrix ins; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix in>; Kerala GRN <kerulagrniicyrix in>; (zrath K K <purchasecyrixS@gmail coms; Bijo T Joy
<byocytixmgmall coms

Subject: Purchase Order KL 24 25 101194 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -GH THRISSUR-0810471

Dear Sir,

[Quoted text hiddenl

[Queted 1ext tudden]

tzrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail com> Fri, 2 Aug, 2024 at 4:39 pr
To. Kerala GRN <keralagrm@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail. com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>

Hi,

Kindly take GRN

po:101194

By T Joy kindly give confirmation

Thanks & Regards
1zrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: B848002238

[Guoted text hidder)

Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>
To: Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>

Sat, 3 Aug, 2024 at 1:42 prr

Reminder

Thanks & Regards
1zrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

I " " ,
[Guotesd (el ludden]

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Sat, 3 Aug, 2024 at 2:49 pr
To: Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Cc Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>

Confirmed

|Gumted 100 ydden)



